Melrose Park HOA President suggesting an alternative proposal for 

one hundred fifty (150) streetlights at intersections and bus stops and 

remarked on additional language in that email. City Manager Williams 

commented that number could have been an arbitrary number versus 

staff's recommended proposal for five hundred fifty-five (555) 

streetlights.

Commissioner Beasley-Pittman commented on her viewpoint 

regarding the alternative recommendation for the reduced number of 

streetlights, which was not defined. She discussed the initiative taken 

by Melrose Park residents to pursue streetlights in their neighborhood,

[...]

In response to Mayor 

Trantalis' question, Interim City Attorney Spence noted that speakers 

who had not previously shared their perspectives would still be given 

the opportunity to speak.

In response to Mayor Trantalis' question about the costs for five 

hundred fifty-five (555) Melrose Park streetlight units, Gladys Reyes, 

FPL, explained the expenses are related to an agreement with the City 

(Agreement). The Agreement is part of FPL's lighting tariff for new 

outdoor streetlight installations, specifically for streets and parking lots

[...]

maintenance, and energy costs for the streetlights. In response to 

Mayor Trantalis' questions, Ms. Reyes explained the Agreement is for 

ten (10) years and auto renews after five (5) years, and is approved by 

the Florida Public Service Commission. The energy cost per month is 

approximately seven hundred eighty-eight dollars ($788) for five 

hundred fifty-five (555) streetlight units.

Commissioner Glassman remarked on additional aspects included in 

an email from the Melrose Park HOA President regarding post lights 

on individual properties and remarked on his understanding regarding 

additional lights on private property.